



OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (KILLAR DIVISION)
H.P. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, KILLAR, PANGI-176323
FAX: 01897-242223, email.hp-chm1@nic.in

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED THAT THE TENDERS OF WORKS, AS CALLED
WIDE THIS OFFICE LETTER NO-PW-KD-CB-GA/TENDER 2024-25 19018-19118
DATED 07-03-2025 ARE URGENT NATURE AND PUBLIC INTEREST.


Executive Engineer,
Killar Division,
HP.PWD. Killar (Pangi)


**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Killar Division H.P.PWD., Killar on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rule and also registered under the HP General Sales Tax act 1968 so as to reach in this office on or before **19.03.2025** up to 11.30 A.M and will be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) on 18.03.2025 between 2.00 PM up to 4.30 P.M and the application for issue of tender forms shall be received on 17.03.2025 up to 12.00 Noon.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit accounts/Saving Accounts in any Post Office/Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the XEN H.P.PWD., Killar must be accompanied with the cash tender. Conditional/incomplete tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will be similarly rejected, the offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or to drop the proposal of the tender without assigning any reasons.

Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form (Rs.)	Time period for completion	Form No.	Eligibility of contractors
1	A/R & M/O Ino Tpye,III quarater (AE Residence Store Sub-Division) (Sub.Head:-Providing and Fixing 12. mm thick laminated ply board paneling.)	99902.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
2	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Grel Junction to Chowki Bazar road km 0/0 to 2/500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
3	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Grel Junction to Chowki Bazar road km 0/0 to 2/500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
4	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahalu Nallah to Karyuni road km 0/0 to 8/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
5	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Pregran road km 0/0 to 4/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
6	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Sach to Kumar road km 0/0 to 11/280 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
7	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley road km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
8	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley road km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
9	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley road km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
10	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Sach to Kumar road km 0/0 to 11/280 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
11	Restomtion of Rain and snow damages on Leo-Shoon road km 0/0 to 6/400 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders af different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD

12	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Grel Junction to Chowki Bazar road km 0/0 to 2/500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
13	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Chuloli road km 0/0 to 2/600 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
14	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Tatan Mata Mandir road km 0/0 to 7/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
15	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Tatan Mata Mandir road km 0/0 to 7/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
16	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Tatan Mata Mandir road km 0/0 to 7/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
17	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Seri Bhatwas to parmas road km 0/0 to 2/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
18	A/R & M/O Ino Tpye,III quarater (AE Residence Store Sub-Division) (Sub.Head:-P/A Primer coat, Distenipering and painting wooden panelling, and Fixing glass Panes etc.)	99888.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
19	A/R & M/O Ino Tpye,III quarater (AE Residence Store Sub-Division) (Sub.Head:-Providing and fixing GI wire fencing etc.)	99657.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
20	A/R & M/O Ino Tpye,III quarater (AE Residence Store Sub-Division) (Sub.Head:-Providing and fixing High Density Crona board flooring and steel gate etc.)	99560.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
21	A/R & M/O Ino Tpye,III quarater (AE Residence Store Sub-Division) (Sub.Head:-Providing and fixing High Density Crona board flooring and steel gate etc.)	99902.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
22	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Hudan Bhatari road km 0/0 to 14/600 (Sub-Head:- Removal of , slips, at various RDs).	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
23	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Hudan Bhatari road km 0/0 to 14/600 (Sub-Head:-Removal of slips at various RD).	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
24	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley road km 0/0 to 24/290 (Sub-Head:-Removal of slips at various RD).	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
25	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley road km 0/0 to 24/290 (Sub-Head:-Removal of slips at various RD).	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
26	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahlu Nallah to Karyuni road km 0/0 to 8/0 (Sub-Head:-Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
27	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahlu Nallah to Karyuni road km 0/0 to 8/0 (Sub-Head:-Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
28	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12 mm thick Prelaminated board for pencling)	99900.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD

29	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12 mm thick Prelaminated board for peneling.)	99900.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
30	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12 mm thick Prelaminated board for peneling.)	99900.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
31	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing wood work in frames of false ceiling.)	99918.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
32	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12 mm thick Prelaminated board for peneling.)	99900.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
33	Special repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12 mm thick Prelaminated board for peneling and 19 mm thick water commercial board for cup board.)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
34	Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing 8.30 mm thick flooring and crona board etc.)	99750.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
35	Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing wood work and glass panes etc.)	98727.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
36	Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing Painting and distempering etc.)	98895.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
37	Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing water supply & sanitary installation etc.)	97316.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
38	R/o rain and snow damage on Alwas to Killar road km 27/500 to 67/100 (Portion Gref Junction to Pregran zero point) (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
39	R/o rain and snow damage on Alwas to Killar road km 27/500 to 67/100 (Portion Gref Junction to Pregran zero point) (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
40	R/o rain and snow damage on Killar to Hudan Bhotari road km 0/00 to 14/600 (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
41	R/o rain and snow damage on Killar to Hudan Bhotari road km 0/00 to 14/600 (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
42	R/o rain and snow damage on Punto road km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
43	R/o rain and snow damage on Punto road km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips at various Rds)	99978.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
44	Special repair and Establishment of camp office of Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and crona board and polished in wood work etc.)	99664.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
45	Special repair and Establishment of camp office of Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing flooring, distempering, edge mirror, towel rail and soap dish etc.)	98382.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
46	Special repair and Establishment of camp office of Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and crona board etc.)	99750.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD

47	Special repair and Establishment of camp office of Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangri (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and crona board etc.)	99750.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD
48	Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Kutha road km 0/0 to 2/500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).	99540.00	2000	350	One Months	6&8	Class "D" enlisted in HPPWD

TERMS & CONDITION:-

- 1 The contractor should be registered as dealer under H.P. GST Tax Act. 2018 and also produce the Tin number, H.P. 1 sales Tax clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation Department.
- 2 The Pan Number, latest Income Tax clearance certificate and EPF No (Where applicable) duly attached with the application.
- 3 The contractor will have to produce the attested copy of his/their enlistment/renewal at the time of submitting application for issue of tender form failing which their application will not be entertained.
- 4 In case of holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
- 5 Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firm which may be noted.
- 6 The contractor will also have to attach the labour employer license from the labour office with the application.
- 7 Tender not received on prescribed form and manner shall not be considered and will be liable for rejection straightway.
- 8 The contractor shall be responsible for rectifying defects noticed within One year from the date of completion of the work and the portion of security deposit relating to as phallic Work shall be refunded after the expiry of this period.
- 9 The contractor shall have all required machinery such as Truck/Tipper, Mixture, water tanker Vibrator etc or should submit the undertaking/affidavit regarding providing to him such machinery of owner's having such machinery.
- 10 The Contractor shall not have more than Two works in hand and in this regard along with application shall submit an under taking viz he will get complete the works in hand before award of work with in schedule time.
- 11 All kind of material shall be arranged by the contractor by itself from the authorized firms/dealers as per clause No-10A.
- 12 The Cement shall be procured by the contractor at his own from the nearby godowns of Civil Supply against the approved permit

Executive Engineer,
Killar Division HP,PWD.
Killar (Pangri)

For and on behalf of the governor of HP.

No. PW- KD- CB-GA-Tender/2024-25

19018-19118

DATED: - 07-03-2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1 The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD. Shimla.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD Dharmshala.
- 3 The Resident Commissioner Pangri at Killar.
- 4 All the Superintending Engineer's/Executive Engineers in HPPWD.
- 5 The Tehsildar, Pangri at Killar.
- 6 The Block Development Officer, Pangri at Killar.
- 7 All the Assistant Engineer's working under this Division.
- 8 All the Head of Branches of this office.
- 9 All the contractors.
- 10 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Killar Division HP,PWD,
Killar (Pangri)

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Ina, Type-III quarter (A/E Residence Store sub division) (Sub, Head: -Proving and Fixing High Density Corona board flooring and Steel gate etc.)						
Estimated Cost				99902.00		
Earnest Money				2000.00		
Time				One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Unit Qty.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.	
1	Providing and fixing panelling of 12mm thick laminated ply over 600mm/C with decorative teak wood beading over teak ply of size 2mmx12mm having moulding on both side cornice/edging on top of panelling to be finished with 55x30 mm teak wood beading as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mulkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	105.16	950.00	99902.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures				99902.00		
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

[illegible]

Quoted Rate in Figure 1 + 1 (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (%) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORIH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HIPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Gref Junction to Chowki Bazzar road km 0.0 to 2.500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					Estimated Cost	99540.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B. Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and least including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Only
					99540.00	
			Select			
					99540.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD Kullu

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahalu Nallah to Karyani Road Km 0/0 to 8/0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
Estimated Cost				99540.00	
Earnest Money				2000.00	
Time				One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lend including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The rule and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words					

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 IPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Program Road Km 0.00 to 4.00 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						Estimated Cost	99540.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including teaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The rule and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words							
						99540.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all loads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORIH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD Kullu

Job No 6

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Sach to Kumar Road Km 0/0 to 1/280 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						
				Estimated Cost	99540.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The file and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (Rs) (.....%)

Condition :-
 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD Kullu

Job No 7

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley Road Km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
				Estimated Cost	99540.00
				Earnest Money	20000.00
Time				One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-In-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

366 No 8

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley Road Km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						
Estimated Cost					99540.00	
Earnest Money					2000.00	
Time					One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and head including unearthing and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	03.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leas and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTI at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Kullar Division
HPPWD Kullar

Job No 9

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley Road Km 0/0 to 24/290 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
				Estimated Cost	99540.00
				Earnest Money	2000.00
				Time	
				One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5: 00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The title and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words					

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-
 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kullar Division,
 HPPWD Kullar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Such to Kumar Road Km 0/0 to 11/280 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					Estimated Cost	99540.00
					Earnest Money	20000.00
					Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupces Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words					Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure (/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MOR III at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Kittar Division
HPPWD Kiliat

Job No - 11

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu to Len-Shoon Road Km 0/0 to 6/400 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						
		Estimated Cost	99540.00		2000.00	
		Earnest Money				
		Time	One Month			
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Kullar Division
HPPWD Killar

Quoted Rate in Figure 1 (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (-/-) (-----0%)

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Director
Killer Division
HPPWD Killer

Job No 13

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Chaloji Road Km 0.0 to 2.500 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						Estimated Cost	99540.00
						Earliest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Time	One Month
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and load including trimming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and subsoiled soil as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and execute at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property at any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00		Ruppes Narey, Narey Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words						99540.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications

of MORTI at his own risk and cost.



Executive Engineer
Kullar Division
HPPWD Kullar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Kallar to Tattan Mata Mandir Road Km 0.0 to 7.0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						Estimated Cost	99540.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	One Month
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treading and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures						99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure(1/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (1/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD Kullu

Job No 15

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Kallar to Tattan Mata Mandir Road Km 0.00 to 7.00 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).						Estimated Cost	99540.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treading and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8 (00) hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The full and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures						99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words					Select		

Quoted Rate in Figures (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Kallar Division
HPPWD Kullay

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

[illegible]

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Director
Killer Division
HPPWD Killoff

SSB No 17

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Seri Bhatwangs to Parmas Road Km 0.0 to 2.0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
Estimated Cost			99540.00		
Earnest Money			2000.00		
Time			One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entry satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The full and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, which and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words					

Quoted Rate in Figured (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 HPPWD Killar

Job No 18/H

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-A/R & N/O 1no. Type-III quarter (AE Residence Store sub division) (Sub. Head:- P/A Primer coat, Distempering and painting work and wooden panelling, and Fixing glass Panes etc.)						
Estimated Cost					99888.00	
Earnest Money					2000.00	
Time						
One Month						
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removing white or colour wash by steel wire brushing and or scraping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repair to scratches etc. Complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	149.43	Per Square meter	11.50	1718.00	Rupees Eleven - Paise Fifty Only
2	Removing old paint or polish from wood and wood based surfaces with paint remover of approved brands and manufacture and making the surface even with:- Paint remover of approved brand and manufacture : as per approved drawing, design and specifications The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.44	Per Square meter	31.00	2897.00	Rupees Thirty One Only
3	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including and priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. Priming coat with distemper primer as per approved drawing, design and specifications The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	149.43	Per Square meter	95.00	14196.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only
4	Applying a priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering and knotting with ready mixed paints brushing wood primer pink, as per approved drawing, design and specifications. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.44	Per Square meter	75.00	7008.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only
5	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping, as per approved drawing, design and specifications. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.44	Per Square meter	101.00	9437.00	Rupees One Hundred & One Only
6	Providing and fixing 25 mm wooden planking, 2nd class deodar wood tongued and grooved in flooring including fixing with iron screws complete with : as per approved drawing, design and specifications. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.60	Per cubic metre	105000.00	63000.00	Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Only

Page-18
(2)

7	Supply and fixing glass panes with putty and nulis including removal of glass panes etc 4mm thick as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST,octroi,royalty,malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	1.92	Per Square metre	850	1632.00	Rupees Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures					
	Quoted Rate in Words				99888.00	
			Select			

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 19 (1/2)

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Ino. Type-III quarter (AE Residence Store sub division) (Sub. Head:-Providing and fixing GI wire fencing etc.)						
				Estimated Cost	99657.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Excavation in hilly areas in all heights and depths and in all kind and classification of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft, hard road chiselling/wedging out rock where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil complete including setting out true to the lines, grades, widths, cutting and trimming of side slopes and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site and transportation of un-useful materials for alongwith its leveling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public/Private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be compensated by him in all cases.	3.60	Per cubic metre	539.90	1944.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Thirty Nine - Paise Ninety Only
2	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm/Twenty millimetre) nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in lintels beams, girders, brassumers and cantilevers upto any floor level including curing complete as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	1.92	Per Cubic metre	1250.00	2400.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
3	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in grating, framed guard bars ladders, milling brackets and similar works as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	3.10	Per Quantil	11500.00	35650.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only

Page No 19
(2)

4	Supplying and fixing woven plains G.I wire fencing of Mess 50mm to 150mm to any type of standard rail straining bolts etc. including provision of binding wire staples eic.as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	87.50	Per Square meter	435.00	38063.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirty Five Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures				99657.00	
	Quoted Rate in Words		Select			

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

SOL No 20

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Ino. Type-III quarter (AF Residence Store sub division) (Sub. Head: -Proving and Fixing High Density Corona board flooring and Steel gate etc.)						Estimated Cost	99560.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density corona board (Corona /ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhama, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.84	Per Square meter	2850.00	56544.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only	
2	Steel work welded in built up sections, gresses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in grating, framed guard bars ladders, miling brackets and similar works as per HPPWD specifications approved Drawing design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including cartage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhama and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	3.63	Per quintal	11850.00	43016.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures						99560.00	
Quoted Rate in Words							

Quoted Rate in Figure (+ / -) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+ / -) (..... %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Khar Division
HPPWD Khar

Job No 21

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Ino. Type-III quarter (AE Residence Store sub division) (Sub. Head: -Proving and Fixing High Density Corona board flooring and Steel gate etc.)							Estimated Cost	99902.00
							Earnest Money	2000.00
							Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.		
1	Providing and fixing panelling of 12mm thick laminated ply over 600mmC/C with decorative teak wood beading over teak ply of size 2mmx12mm having moulding on both side cornice/edging on top of panelling to be finished with 55x30 mm teak wood beading as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, milkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	105.16	Per Square meter	950.00	99902.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only		
	Quoted Rate in Figures				99902.00			
	Quoted Rate in Words		Select					

Quoted Rate in Figure (in Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (in Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kiltan Division
 HPPWD Kollam

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Hudan Bhatari Road Km 0/0 to 14/600 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
				Estimated Cost	99978.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut in serviceable material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as directions of Engineer in- Charge including loading, carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. . Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	626.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-%) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-%) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MOR III at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 23

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Killar to Hudan Bhatari Road Km 0.0 to 14/600 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)					
			Estimated Cost	99978.00	
			Earnest Money	2000.00	
			Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Unit Qty.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut in serviceable material within all leads and lifts and do other incidents as directions of Engineer in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incident complete in all respect. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	636.80	Per cubic metre 157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications
of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 24

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley Road Km 0.0 to 24/290 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
				Estimated Cost	99978.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trinitubing of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer in- Charge including handling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (in Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (in Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Kullar Division
HPPWD Kullar

Job No 25

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Saichu Valley Road Km 0/0 to 24/290 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
					Estimated Cost	99978.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as directions of Engineer in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. - Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD Kullu

Job No 26

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahabul Nath to Karyai Road Km 0.0 to 8.0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
Estimated Cost				99540.00	
Earnest Money				2000.00	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and level including rearing and cutting area to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate at least 50 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator or well be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor-owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				99540.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of M.O.R.I.I. at his own risk and cost.


Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 27

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Mahala Nallah to Karyuni Road Km 0.0 to 8.0 (Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					
Estimated Cost				99540.00	
Earnest Money				2000.00	
Time				One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treating and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The file and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Words				99540.00	
				Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure (/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTI at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

36 No 28

Percentage Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangl (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board for panelling.)						
Description of Items				Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including CST in	One Month
Sr. No.	Unit	Qty.	Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including CST in	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money
1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board one side decorative two phenol bonded exterior / interior grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all loads, lifts and other included complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, electricity, material and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt	11.40	Square metre	2250.00	99900.00	2000.00
Total:-					99900.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Sr. No. 668 for the year 2024-25
DNH Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. 99900 Only

Condition :-
Rate should be quoted for all heights including all loads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 29

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Kallar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board for panelling.)						
				Estimated Cost	99900.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words,	Total Amount with all taxes including GST
1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board one side decorative bwp phenol bonded exterior induction grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of CST octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	44.40	Square metre	2250.00	99900.00	Rs. Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures				99900.00	
	Quoted Rate in Words		Select			

Quoted Rate in Figures (in %)

Quoted Rate in Words (in %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Kallar Division
HPPWD Kallar

Job No 30

Percentage Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board for panelling.)						Estimated Cost	99900.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Unit Qty.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.		
1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board one side decorative two ply phenol bonded exterior / interior grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	44.10	2250.00	99900.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only		
Total:-				99900.00			
Quoted Rate in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words							

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Sr. No. 669 for the year 2024-25

DNH Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. 99900 Only

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Paugl (Sub Head:-Painting, distemper and providing and fixing wood work in frames of false ceiling)						Estimated Cost	99918.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.	
1	Painting Two coat (excluding priming coats) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with ready mixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping with readymixed paint other than white as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawings, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of CST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	262.69	Per square metre	135.00	35463.00	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Five Only	
2	Distemping (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. Priming coat with distemper primer as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of CST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	550.58	Per Square metre	95.00	52305.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	
3	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminate board one side decorative bwp phenol bonded exterior / interior grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of CST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	0.090	Per Cubic Metre	135000.00	12150.00	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures					99918.00		
Quoted Rate in Words					Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 32

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board for panelling.)						
				Estimated Cost		
				Earnest Money		
				Time		
				One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Natural Qty.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	One Month
1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board one side decorative bwp phenol bonded exterior interior grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including handling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, labor, royalty, material and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	44.00	2250.00	99000.00	Two Hundred & Fifty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures				99900.00		
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure, +/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Repair to HPPWD Division office at Killar Panga (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board for panelling and 19mm thick water commercial board for cup board)						
				Estimated Cost	99978.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board one side decorative bwp phenol bonded exterior / interior grade for panelling complete as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	20.00	Per Square metre	2250.00	45000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Providing and fixing 19mm (Nineteen millimetre) thick water proof termite resistant commercial board ISI No.1659 of Green ply-Century Ply/Ka ply for Cup Board including its shelves and shutters, including nickel plated bright finished piano hinges complete as per specification, approved drawing design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.10	Per Square metre	2380.00	54978.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 HPPWD Killar

Job No 34

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangl (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and crona board etc)						
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Estimated Cost	99750.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
					Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density crona board (Crona /ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of petrol, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	Per Square Metre	2850.00	99750.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99750.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figures (in Rs.) (.....)

Quoted Rate in Words (in Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MOR/IH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD KILLAR

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangi (Sub Head:-Providing wood work and glass panes etc)						Estimated Cost	98727.00
						Earnest Money	2000.00
						Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position 2nd class decidar wood as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawings design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	0.498	Per cubic metre	125600.00	62549.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only	
2	Providing and fixing 40mm (forty millimeters) thick second class decidar wood, panelled and glazed or panelled and glazed shutters, for doors, and windows and clerestory windows including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws, complete as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawings design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge, including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	4.20	Per square metre	6800.00	28560.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only	
3	Providing and fixing 40mm thick (forty millimeter) wire gauge shutters using galvanised MS wire gauge of 1.5 gauge designation 85G with wire of dia 0.56 mm (zero point fifty six) for doors windows and clerestory windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinge complete as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	1.30	Per Square Metre	3800.00	4940.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	
4	Supply and fixing glass panes with putty and nails including removal of glass panes etc 4mm thick as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	4.96	Per Square metre	540.00	2678.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Forty Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures						98727.00	
Quoted Rate in Words							

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Special Repair to 4 Nos Type-II Quarters of Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) at Killar Pangri (Sub Head:-Providing Painting and distemper etc)						
					Estimated Cost	98895.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Time	
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Painting Two coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with readymixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt,dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping with readymixed paint other then white as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawings,design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST ,octri,royalty,malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	235.00	Per square metre	147.00	34545.00	Rupees One Hundred & Forty Seven Only
2	Distemping (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. Priming coat with distemper primer as per HPPWD specifications, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST ,octri,royalty,malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	650.00	Per Square metre	99.00	64350.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					98895.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figures (---) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (---) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 HPPWD Killar

Feb 06 37
(31)

7	Providing and fixing PTMT soap Dish Holder having length of 138mm, breadth 102mm, height of 75mm with concealed fitting arrangements, weighing not less than 106 gms as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Each	138.75	555.00	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Eight - Paise Seventy Five Only
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib tap with capstan head 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) dia of Cera Make as per HPPWD specifications approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	8.00	Each	364.60	2917.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Sixty Four - Paise Sixty Only
9	Providing and fixing 15mm dia (Fifteen millimetre) diametres C.P. (Chromium Plated) Brass Pinset with capstan head of Continental series of Jiquar/Classic series of Hindware/ Floral series of Cera as per specification approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Each	840.00	5040.00	Rupees Eight Hundred & Forty Only
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long rose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms, as per HPPWD specifications approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	6.00	Each	657.95	3948.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Fifty Seven - Paise Ninety Five Only
11	Providing and fixing mixer to kitchen sink with casted swinging spout as per complete as per HPPWD specification approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	2.00	Each	4850.00	9700.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
12	Providing and fixing 2000 litres capacity (Two thousand) Sintex PVC water storage tank of ISI-12704 marked GI inlet or outlet, with connecting of 1.5 inch (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC with locking arrangement including handling upto all heights above ground level as per HPPWD specifications approved Drawing, design as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals the rate inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	1.00	Each	20500.00	20500.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					97316.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Sub No 38

Percentage Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- R/o rain and snow damage on Alwas to Killar road km 27/500 to 67/100 (Portion Gref junction to program zero point) (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Estimated Cost	99978.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
					Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut in serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect . Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	6,36.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words			Select			

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 39

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/o rain and snow damage on Alwas to Killar road km 27/500 to 67/100 (Portion Gref junction to program zero point) (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)					Estimated Cost	99978.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words					Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 40

Percentage Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:-R/o rain and snow damage on Killar to Hudan Bhatori road km 0/0 to 14/600 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Estimated Cost	99978.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
					Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.	
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. - Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quated Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 41

Percentage Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:-R/o rain and snow damage on Killar to Hudan Bhatari road km 0/0 to 14/600 (Sub Head:-						
Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
Estimated Cost				99978.00		
Earnest Money				2000.00		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Time	
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. . Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases .	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/ -) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/ -) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 42

Percentage Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- R/o rain and snow damage on Punto road km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Estimated Cost	99978.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
					Time	One Month
					Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes: bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dither incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words					Select	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

DBB No 43

Percentage Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:-R/o rain and snow damage on Ponto road km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various Rds)						
				Estimated Cost	99978.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil hilly area in all type of saturated soil in ordinary rock not requiring blasting be mechanical means including cutting and trimmiking of side slopes bed including disposal of cut un serviceable material within all leads and lifts and dother incidentals as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /earriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	636.80	Per cubic metre	157.00	99978.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total:-					99978.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

DB No 44

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Special Repair and Establishment of Camp Office for Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangri . (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and corona board and polished in wood work etc)						
				Estimated Cost		99664.00
				Earnest Money		2000.00
				Time		One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density corona board (Corona /ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.10	Per Square Metre	2850.00	82935.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Providing polishing redimane polished in wood work and wood base material of approved brand in three coats (3 coats) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	91.92	Per Square Metre	182.00	16729.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Two Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99664.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

Job No 45 (2)

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Special Repair and Establishment of Camp Office for Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangi . (Sub Head:-Providing flooring, distempere,edge mirror, towel rail and soap dish etc)							Estimated Cost		98382.00
							Earnest Money		2000.00
							Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.			
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density corona board (Corona /ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.80	Per Square Metre	2850.00	64980.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only			
2	Distempere two coats with oil bound washable distemper of assian dures/ approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer, as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge including hauling carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate inclusive of GST, octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Govt.	91.92	Per Square Metre	167.70	15415.00	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Seven - Paise Seventy Only			
3	Providing and fixing 8mm dia plain tube tap 15 mm with SS fixing WC etc as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	No.	750.00	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred & Fifty Only			
4	Providing and fixing 600 x450mm(six hundred fifty) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm(six millimetre) thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washers Cera makes, as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Each	3884.90	15540.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four - Paise Ninety Only			
5	Providing and fixing CP brass to towel rail complete with CP brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass 750x20mm(Seven hundred fifty into twenty millimetres) Cera make, as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	500.90	1002.00	Rupees Five Hundred - Paise Ninety Only			

Job No-45
(21)

6	Providing and fixing CP brass soap dish with CP brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screw. Rate make, as per HPPWD specifications, approved Drawing, design to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, CST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	347.40	695.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Forty Seven - Paise Fourty Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures					
	Quoted Rate in Words		Select		98382.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Special Repair and Establishment of Camp Office for Resident Commissioner Residence at Killar Pangi. (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and corona board etc)						
				Estimated Cost	99750.00	
				Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time	One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density corona board (Corona /ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	Per Square Metre	2850.00	99750.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99750.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figures (in Rs.) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (in Rs.) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications

of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Killar Division
 HPPWD Killar

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Special Repair and Establishment of Camp Office for Resident Commissioner Residence at Kallar Pangri. (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and corona board etc)						
Name of Work: Special Repair and Establishment of Camp Office for Resident Commissioner Residence at Kallar Pangri. (Sub Head:-Providing and fixing 8.30mm thick flooring and corona board etc)				Estimated Cost		99750.00
				Earnest Money		2000.00
				Time		One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Providing and fixing High density fire proof arm strong 8.30mm thick flooring complete and 4mm thick density corona board (Corona/ARM Strong or Equivalent Board) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per specification, approved drawing, design, to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	Per Square Metre	2850.00	99750.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99750.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select		

Quoted Rate in Figure (in %)

Quoted Rate in Words (in %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Kallar Division
 HPPWD K1043

Job No 48

PERCENTAGE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain and snow damages on Kutha road km 0/0 to 2/500 (Sub Head:-Hiring of JCB for removal of solidified snow, slips, and boulders at different RD).					Estimated Cost	99540.00
					Earnest Money	2000.00
					Time	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of Items	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words.
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator for removal of slips, boulders and debris clear from road surface upto any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge. The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00PM daily and excavate at least 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	23.00	Per cubic metre	1580.00	99540.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					99540.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Executive Engineer
Killar Division
HPPWD KILLAR